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Glen Dimplex Deutschland GmbH ... Am Goldenen Feld 18 ... 95326 Kulmbach

Synchrotron Light Research
Institute

P.0.Box 93

Somjai Chunjarean

111 University Ave., Muang District
30000 Nakhon Ratchasima
Thailand

Contact: Markus Heller
markus.heller@riedel-kooling.com

Quotation number: ANG-12045-V8Y2N7 i
Rev.: 1

Quote: Update quotation ANG-04236 / ANG-
12045

Dear Mr. Chunjarean,

Referring to your inquiry, we offer you the following on the basis of our general
terms and conditions of sale and delivery.

ltem Article number Single price  Qty Total price
Description UOM

1 18.944,00€ 1,00 18.944,00 €
PC 501.2M4LE.A ST

Reference: your PO 149/61-ANY1-2.

X., ‘3% ‘3\ T Um
Prices - delivery:
The prices are calculated according to the current material and wage costs.
Invoicing shall be carried out plus the value added tax rate applicable at the time of - .| g -
delivery or service 72 g}'a?m b4
Delivery conditions: NG
FCA Incoterms 2020 ; D-95326 Kulmbach.
Our latest version of our terms and conditions of sale and delivery shall apply.
You have read and understood these terms and conditions and they are available for
download on our website at https://glendimplex.de/en/terms-and-conditions
or will be sent to you upon request. With your order you accept these without
restriction. o s R,
S O H
Packaging: ‘ v vt RUA !
A% a0 AU AVLARLRD t
Wooden box - truck / airfreight. | 1aninanus :
Va!idity: . _ ! 4 Ul/b‘ p @ ‘
This offer remains valid untii 30.11.2021. HESEY 1 AV A St ©, A AT, i
Delivery time: e

The delivery time is approximately 16 to 18 working weeks after clarification of all
technical and commercial questions. Subject to prior sale.
Page 10of 2
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ECHNISCHE UNTERLAGEN
FECHNICAL [JATA
PC 501.2M4LE.A

Glen Dimplex Deutschland GmbH
Geschiftsbhereich RIEDEL
Am Goldenen Feld 18
D-95326 Kulmbach

NORTH AMERICA

EUROPE

24/7-Free Call: 00800 KeepCool PARTS & SERVICE Hotline: 1-877 RIEDEL1
24/7-Hotline: +49 (0) 9221 709 545 Telephone: +1 734 595 9820

Fax: +49 (0) 9221 709 924 545 HOTLINE Fax: +1 734 595 9829
E-Mail: service@gdts.one E-Mail: service@riedel-usa.com

Web:www.gdts.one Web: www.riedel-usa.com

451820.66.01_A1047 _BA - -
2ot 062 Rcvel
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Original

Technische Daten / Technical Data

451820.66.01_A1047_BA
2018-06-26

Ausstattung
Auftrags - Nummer
Kuhlaggregat - Typ

Technische Daten
Kaltemittel *
Betriebsspannung V/ PH / Hz
Nutzkalteleistung

bei Umgebungstemperatur
min. Umgebungstemperatur
max. Umgebungstemperatur
und Wasseraustrittstemperatur
max. Regelabweichung
Wasserumlaufmenge

Freier Pumpendruck
Tankinhalt

Kiéltetrager-Kreislauf

Prim4r - Pumpe
Uberstrémventil

Manometer

1-stufiger Schwimmerschalter
Tankentleerung

Isolierung Tank

Isolierung Wasserleitungen

... und Pumpe(n}
Ruckschlagventit Wasseraustritt
Magnetventil im Wassereintritt
Autom. Wassernachspeisung
Magnetventil

Elektrik

Regler

Ansteuerung 24V
Sammelstérmeldung
Sequenzumschaltung
Grenzwertuberwachung min.
Grenzwertilberwachung max.
Schutzklasse

Kiihlluftkreislauf
Verflussigerschutzgitter

...2usétzlich mit Luftfiltermatte
...zusétzlich mit Filtermatteniberwachung

Allgemein
Betriebsanleitung
Aufstellung AUSSEN

* GWP-Wert und Co2-Aquivalent siehe
EU-Konformitatserklarung oder Typschild

Optional equipment
Order number
Process Cooler - Type

Technical Data

Refrigerant *

Operating voltage V/PH / Hz
Refrigeration capacity

by Ambient temperature

min. Ambient temperature
max. Ambient temperature
and water outlet temperature
max. Temperature accuracy
Water flow rate

Fluid delivered pump pressure
Tank volume

Coolant Circuit

Primary pump

Pressure relief bypass valve
Woater pressure gauge
1-stage level float switch
Water reservoir discharge
Insulation tank

Insulation of water pipes

... and pump(s)

Non-return valve water outlet
Solenoid valve in water inlet
Autom. water refilling

via solenoid valve

Elektrical System
Controller

Remote control 24 V
Common alarm
Sequence selector

Limit value monitor min.
Limit value monitor max.
Type of enclosure

Cooling Air Supply

Protective condenser grill

...additional with cond. particle filter
...additional with cond. filter monitoring

General
Operation manual
Installation outside

* GWP value and Co2 equivalent see
EU declaration of conformity or name plale

RcDEL

FRECIZIE N PN T2

B

PC

R 134a
400/3/50
kW
°C
°C
°C
°C
+ K
m¥nh
bar
[

Typle

ST 181
DC

°C
°C
IP 54

DE/EN

A1047
501.2M4LE.A

45/40
32/40

45
18

55

4,5
300

CM 104

B . T % I

i



Original

Pumpenkennlinie / Pump Curve

H ICM10-4, 3*400 V, 50Hz |  eta
[m] : [%]
70 -
65 -
60
55
50 - - 100
45 90
404 80
354 -70
30 - - 60
254 - 50
204 40
|/
154Q = 5.54 mh - 30
H=6257m
10-n = 2947 rpm : +20
Fordermedium = Wasser ]
5 “Medientemperatur wihrend des BetriebesEta Pumpe = 46.1 % |10
Dichte = 998.2 kg/m? Eta gesamt =40.4 %
0= T T =T T T T T T 0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 Q [m¥/h]
P i : - NPSH
e S o
- 30
. }25
+20
- 15
. Ca L 10
05 P1=2333 kW .
N A ——NPSH=102m
0.0 - 0
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Remark:

The filling capacity of the non-flammable refrigerant in the offered refrigeration machine is
more than 12 kg. Therefore, the cooler according to UN 2857 refrigeration machines, is
classified as dangerous goods and is to be marked with the appropriate labels. The
dangerous goods requirements for the transport of refrigeration machines in land, sea and
air transport must be taken into account.

Physical Data Process Cooler:

Item: | | 01

Chiller Type: | | PC 501.2M4LE.A

Condenser: air cooled

Refrigerant: R134a

Coolant: Dl-water with conductivity < 50 uS/cm
. . . . 45 (tw2=18°C / t:=32°C)

1} .

Cooling capacity at design point: kw 40 (t,,=18°C / 1,=40°C)

Range ambient temperature - t.: °C 5-45

Range coolant outlet temperature — tw. °C 18-25

Temperature stability: K + 1

Coolant flow: m®h 5,5

Coolant pressure available approx.: bar 4-5

Tank volume: ! 300

Coolant connections: Rp 2x1 %

Mains voltage: 3x400V +10%/PE/50 Hz

Power consumption: kw 13,8

Air flow rate: m3h 14.700

Noise level 2: dB(A) 63

Depth: mm 874

Height: mm 2.005

Width: mm 1.872

Net weight approx.: ] kg ] 710

") cooling capacity including thermal power loss of the pump (approx. 2 kW);
design point: ambient temperature: 32 °C/40 °C; coolant outlet temperature: 18 °C
2 half sound field without reflection, 5 m distance to operating side
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Currency Exchange Rates

Unit: Thai Baht

FOREIGN CURRENCIES
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UsD2

EUR

GBP

JPY

SGD

HKD

KRW

CHF

AUD

MYR

ZAR

SEK

CAD

DKK

NOK

BANK SELLS

D/D&T/T

33.49

33.49

33.49

38.8625

45.395

29.755

24.9925

434125

36.90875

25.11375

8.125

3.91125

27.1

5.2175

3.93125

NOTES

33.64

33.57

3355

38.93375

457175

29.78

25.10375

4.4125

0.028

36.98375

25.3125

8.15625

24

3.94625

27.16375

5.25625

3.96875

BANK BUYS

33.19

33.19

33.19

38.13375

44.54

28.975

2437

4.23625

36.1525

24.14375

7.90875

3.84

26.43625

5.13375

3.84875

EXPORT
SIGHT BILL

33.09

33.09

33.09

38.04375

44.29

28.855

24.28

4.20625

36.0525

24.04375

7.85875

3.79

26.30625

5.10375

3.82875

T/CHQS. &
CHQS.

32.99

32.99

32.99

37.91375

4414

28.755

2421

4.17625

35.9625

23.97375

7.80875

3.77

26.22625

5.07875

3.80875

NOTES

32.94

32.46

321

37.85125

44.065

28.715

2416875

4.1475

0.023

35.59125

23.95625

7.3375

3.69125

25.885

491875

3.66875
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 Siain Photon

Term of Reference (TOR)

Cooling Unit

1. Physical and technical data of a cooling unit are following:

Item
Chiller type Air cooled condenser with low
noise axil fans
Refrigerant R 134a
Operating voltage V/PH/Hz 400/3/50
Ambient temperature 32/40 ’C
Minimum ambient temperature 5 ‘C
Maximum ambient temperature 45 °C
At outlet coolant temperature 18 ‘C
Range coolant outlet temperature 18-25 ‘C
_Coolant Temperature Accuracy +1 K
Coolant Flow Rate 4.0 m>/h
Pump Outlet Pressure 4-5 bar
Coolant Tank Capacity 300 1
Coolant Tank Material Stainless Steel
Coolant Connection 2x 1y, inch
Supply Voltage 2x400 £10% \4
2. Warranty

Warranty aboard for 1 year

%Wﬁf

( Dr. Nilaped Russamee)




